TTE PRIVA V. BASANTAN r 2 DEC 1994 Pooja Unesh Advari ्वांक विकेता ded 3

RUPE

1 B

## DEED OF CONFIRMATION

I, SMT. POOJA UMESH ADVANI residing at Flat No.402, 4th Floor, NAMAN, 22, Dadabhai Road, Andheri(W), Bombay 400 058 beg to state on solemn affirmation as under :

- (1) I SAY that I SMT POOJA UMESH ADVANI had purchased Flat No.402, 4th Floor, NAMAN, 22, Dadabhai Road, Andheri(W), Bombay 400 058 from SHRI JITENDRA BHURALAL DAVE, Flat No.61, L.S. Road, B/12, SUHAG, Andheri(W), Bombay 400 058.
- (2) I SAY it was constructed in the year 1992.

& Advani

Bom.

- (3) This DEED OF CONFIRMATION may be considered as an ANNEXURE to the Original Agreement dated 31st AUGUST 1993, enclosed hereto.
- (4) I SAY that the information furnished above is true and correct to the best of ma knowledge and belief and I shall be held responsible for any inaccuracy or inconsistency in the information furnished above.

Contd.....2.



70%

(5) I am making this DEED OF CONFIRMATION For the registration of Agreement for Sale.
Confirmed at Bombay this 29<sup>th</sup> day of June 1995.

124

2

(SMT. POOJA UMESH ADVANI.) (DEPONENT)

786 अञ्चोरुप्रमाणे फो मिळाजी-99157-2823184 बनुकन सबर धन १९ ९५ चे देरे ा महिन्याचे 4000 Singl ... 2 ९ तारलेस . ७९ ..... व 1 95 ৰ্থকৰ (ফাঁচিজাজ) .. १2 बाजण्याचे वजन्यान दुध्यम निबधक वाला (कलम ३० प्रमाधे) 93 संबई यांचे कायालयात हजर केला বাৰা নাল্যান্ত (ক সা :0) 30 Advan কাৰান .. **T** 210 **एतक**ींग 2 ex 3/31 हपाल -. 40% U.T. 1 कुमाम ज़िवंधक, पुंबई प्यम जिबंधक मुंबई अपिलाकी सुनावणी करण्याखेरी निबंधकाचे सर्व अधिकार असरेका ALHUN YOU 31721 345ard an. 33 21180 41. 009 other mere (0.) bir43. दस्तऐवज करून घेणाण ..... तथाकथित केन्फ्र 210 - दस्तऐवल IE SUS करून दिल्लाचे कब्ल करतात. > fAdvani & near yearin mound to rog any MB Bield (4) 4. 43 3-Sand Jam nezi misal ह दांघ वरोल दस्त्रऐवज करूक देणाऱ्यास ओळखत असल्याचे सांगतात . व त्याची ओळख देतात. ٩. ۹. न निबंधक, मुंबर Ja- 28/11/84

20 RS. 135 1150 1 180 ND 17 S Y R 27 AUG 1993 उन्द त्यावार्करी, ग्रे. ह RETT सर्वश्री/श्री./श्रीमती G. W. TECK ADIVICIAN CAL वीचा न्यायेलर गुवांक रु. B. J. ( Lan.) 12.8. ADVOCATE HIT I COUNT (Income Tac C. C. ... Tax Consultant) सहाक विश्वितां i han 15 0. 1. 1700. 67, 69, Histor Stall Road, BOMBA (--.00 003. 2Rd2

AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT FOR SALE is made and entered into at Bombay this 31st day of August 1993 BETWEEN Shri JITENDRA BHURALAL DAVE, Hindu Adult, Indian Inhabitant, residing at Flat No.61, L.S.Road, 12B, Suhag, Andheri(West), Bombay-400 058, hereinafter called the "VENDOR" (which expression unless repugnant to the context or meaning thereof shall mean and include his heirs, executors, assigns, administrators and legal representatives), the Party of the First Part, AND Smt. POOJA UMESH ADVANI, Hindu Adult, Indian Inhabitant, residing at 301, Sheetal Dhara Co-op. Housing Society, Bhardawadi Road, Andheri(West), Bombay-400 058, hereinafter called the "VENDEE" (which expression unless repugnant to the context or meaning thereof shall mean and include her heirs, executors, assigns, administrators and legal representatives), the Party of the Second Part.

Advani.

CONTD....2.

AA 4510699 dl- 8 ~egt Bombay From Sal-Daty Rupes 6700/- Rec Jun -69001 utd COLLECTO

:\*:

2

WHEREAS the "VENDOR" vide Agreement for Sale dated 21st August 1992 entered into with M/s. SKY-BUILD ENTERPRISE, a partnership firm having its office at Jeevan Saurabh, 17,Vithal Nagar Society, 11th N.S.Road, J.V.P.D.Scheme, Bombay-400 049 had purchased the Flat No.402 on 4th floor of building known at "NAMAN" situated at 22,Dadabhai Road, Andheri(West), Bombay-400 058, hereinafter called as the "SAID FLAT".

AND WHEREAS the VENDOR has got done some additional work in the said flat.

AND WHEREAS the VENDOR is seized and possessed of and otherwise sufficiently entitled to as absolute owner to sale and dispose off the said flat. 1\*1 3 1\*s

AND WHEREAS by mutual negotiations the VENDOR has agreed to sale and the VENDEE has agreed to purchase the said flat with additional work done alongwith all beneficial rights and interest in the said flat for total consideration of N. 6, 25,000/-(Rupees Six lakhs twenty five thousand only).

AND WHEREAS the Parties hereto wish to reduce the terms and conditions in writting.

## NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH AS UNDER :

1. The VENDOR has agreed to Sale and the VENDEE has agreed to purchase the said premises situated at Flat No.402, on fourth floor of building known as "NAMAN" situated at 22,Dadabhai Road, Andheri(West), Bombay-400058 alongwith all easements, beneficial interests and rights of whatsoever nature for total consideration of Rs.6,25,000/-(Rupees Six lakhs twenty five thousand only).

2. Out of the total consideration of No.6,25,000/-(Rupees Six lakhs twenty five thousand only) as agreed upon the VENDEE has paid No.3,25,000/- (Rupees Three lakhs twenty five thousand only) to the VENDOR by Cheque No.269961 dated 19-8-93 drawn on Central Bank of India, Versova Road Branch, Bombay, the receipt of which the VENDEE hereby acknowledges. The balance amount of No.3,00,000/-(Eupees Three lakhs only) shall be paid on the execution of these presents and the possession of the said flat.

3. The VENDOR hereby agrees to put the VENDEE in peaceful and vacant possession forthwith free from all encumberances to have and hold unto the VENDEE absolutely the said flat on execution of these presents and payment of full consideration.

4. The VENDOR has agreed to obtain confirmation/no objection of the Builder/Promotor and to get the benefits of the original agreement dated 21st August 1992 transferred to the name of the VENDEE. The VENDOR and the

CONTD....4.

VENDEE shall sign and execute all papers, Writings, documents, declarations, undertakings, indemnities as may be required by the Builder/Promotor for transfer of the benefits of the said Agreement dated 21st August 1992 as also the consequential right, title and interest of the VENDOR in the said flat to the VENDEE. The VENDEE agrees to abide by all the terms and conditions of the original agreement dated 21st August 1992.

5. The VENDOR hereby declares and covenant that the said flat is free from all encumberances and she has not created any charge, lien, mortgage or right of whatsoever nature over the said flat.

6. The VENDOR doth hereby declare that she is the absolute owner of the said flat and otherwise entitled to and have full authority to assign, sale, transfer or otherwise dispose of the said flat and nobody else has got any share, right or title of whatsoever nature over the said flat.

7. The VENDOR doth hereby declare that the said flat is free from all debts and liabilities till the date of execution of these presents and she will be personally liable and responsible to pay all the taxes, maintenance charges and other outgoing and incidental charges of whatsoever nature. The VENDOR further declares that she has made full payment of the consideration and other charges to the Builder/Promotor.

8. The VENDOR hereby undertakes to indemnify and keep the VENDEE indemnified against all claims, charges, actions, suits and proceedings relevant to and in connection with the said flat which may arise in connection with any undischarges dues or claims by Builder/Promotor or any other party.

9. The VENDOR dothe hereby agree to execute all such deed, documents and writings as may be required from time to time for effective transfer of said flat in the name of the VENDEE.

CONTD...5.

10. The VENDOR doth hereby covenant and declare that from the date of execution of this agreement and putting the VENDEE in possession of the said flat neither she nor her legal heirs or representatives shall have any right, interest and title of whatsoever nature in the said filat.

11. The VENDOR shall deliver to the VENDEE all original documents including agreement and receipts of payments to the Builder/Promotor or any other receipts to the VENDEE.

12. The stamp duty and registration charges as payable shall be paid by the VENDEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have set and subscribed their respective hands on the day and the year hereinabove written.

SIGNED AND DELIVERED by the withinnamed Shri JITENDRA BHURALAL DAVE, the VENDOR, in the presence of N.H.T.

filmmark B.

SIGNED AND DELIVERED by the withinnamed Smt.POOJA UMESH ADVANI, the VENDEE, in the presence of .....

JETHVALAL D. SARAH

fectore DS2

Advani

I SAY RECEIVED : Rs.3,25,000

Rs.3,00,000

Rs. 6, 25, 000

By Cheque No.269961 dated 19-8-93 drawn on Central Bank of India, Versova Road Branch, Bombay. By Cheque No.269965 dated 31-8-93 drawn on Central Bank of India, Versova Road Branch, Bombay.

filerander B.

(JITENDRA BHURALAL DAVE) VENDOR

TO CERTIF ed Shai 's Reg AN ୰ଽ୰ଽ୰ଽ୰ଽ୰ଽ୰ 303030303030303 AAI: NEW DEEPAK 33075 I JOGESH-ES-9833284978 I RAJENDRA GRUN PARLE: CROWN 794156. TARUN 05581, DEEPAK 05581, DEEPAK 05581, DEEPAL : RAHUL STEEL D MET 0 400 058. is the Registered सत्यमेव जयते Reg. No. BOM/ Decia SC Re भारत 20R\$ 305 MONINDIA MON TWENTY RUPEES 11 erage o In the p R A AND HOM LOI CON A PRITA V. BASANTANI leading bored pribeal N r 7 DEC 100 Gtt A 112 1 AND DESIGNATION A A Pool DKIXE 4-73 -1000 Fr23 > 55 001 102337 PAHAN 34 ENCY 101-10-100 ho 11214141 K7 121218 1410 6 02 - 12 14145 128 1845 128 - 121Kr 2223 23 0 22 16161 24134161 1ALEHILS, 7400 22 110 • } Aslue .H.F A. 116 ? £. Rs. .a|.p paid on Market A Reguration Serial No., Volume and Stanp Duy paid of Regutation Fee ٤ Cores pays assessment) Kemarks STARE WINCHING RESSOL OF (IT SUA) Execution [ अनुकमाक, खंड व पृष्ठ value ( in case of lease, initrKipite>iinip Ne claiming party or in case of a inder of Civil Court, of Plaintiff ad Detailed address ON Sand House. consideration and market TETTUSTE 16 codial d Detailed address DIVISION Judi when given Decree or ( Nature of deed. a of C'vil Court, of Defendant 1-au Survey, Sub-Assessment of ATCA ( 節日子 聖子 先 新茶 万日茶 गरम गिर्म क कार कडिाक , माल्ल xecuting party or in case of a U TO STEEN PHER ( BIRGHE) कि किई गिरासगढ रास्तापुर 3444 4-61 वी जायावाचा हुद्धरगामा हिन्दा वयद्वाकी यायावयाचा हुद्धरगामा दिन्दा alight alte Date of שלן לממום מה apthe Jy b DIDALE IN INSIDE 1 16461 1126 ाम्भन्नद्रित , म्लाम-हून PINALINE P HAIL (FIFPI क स्तिपित्रज्ञ TEAFT TINSTAFTE माम्लाम , राष्ट्र मार्थतती (>1elehE. JA) 1>13HE म हल-9-35 झ. <u>जुने २२|१म ह२|१म्प्रेस</u> किंग्रिय क. व्हि. म. फि TO COURTON Hat a INDER NO II W. A. A. B. S. 9168, R. 10-20-24; € € € # - fo, oo, oo, - f - f + # # # # # # . #

NAMAN CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LTD. Reg. No. BOM / WKW / HSG / TC / 12934 / 2004-2005 / Yr. 2005 Dt. 26/4/2005	
Plot No. 15, CST No. 11 22, Dadabhai Road, Andheri (W.), Mumbai - 400 058.	
Member's Register No. <u>111</u>	No. 11
Authorised Share Capital Rs. $250/-$	Divided into _ 今 Shares each of Rs. 50/- only
THIS IS TO CERTIFY that Shri / Smt.	Divided into <u>5</u> Shares each of Rs. 50/- only Pooja Umesh Advani
of Mumbai - 400 058. is the Registered Ho	older of Shares Fire
From No. 056 15 060	
(RS. <u>507</u> CCON	_) III UIE NAMAN CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETT LID
2 Dababhai Road, Angheri (W.), Mum	bai - 400 058, subject to the Bye-Laws of the said Society and
	bai - 400 058. subject to the Bye-Laws of the said Society and of Rupees Fifty has been paid.
hat upon each of such Shares the sum	•
hat upon each of such Shares the sum	of Rupees Fifty has been paid.
hat upon each of such Shares the sum GIVEN under the Common Seal of the s BOM/WKW/ HSG/ TC/12834/	of Rupees Fifty has been paid. said Society at Mumbai this $26^{th}$ April 2005
that upon each of such Shares the sum GIVEN under the Common Seal of the s	of Rupees Fifty has been paid. said Society at Mumbai this <u>26<sup>th</sup> April 2005</u> Chairman <u>Ehother</u>

T